DES-1228P
24 Ports IEEE 802.3af PoE
8K MAC Address Table, IGMP
Snooping Support
802.1D Spanning Tree, Link
Aggregation (6 groups / 8 ports)
56 802.1Q VLANs, 802.1P QoS (4
Queues)

combo 10/100/1000BASE-T/SFP
ports.
Ordering Information:
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS DES-1228P
A
2
-0
1
4
-0
-1
.2
-0
7
0
3
* Use of the SFP will disable their corresponding 10/100/1000BASE-T connections
Optional SFP Transceiver
•
•
•
•
•
•
DEM-211 SFP transceiver, 100BASE-FX standard, multimode fiber, 2km max. distance, 3.3V
operating voltage
DEM-210 SFP transceiver, 100BASE-FX standard, singlemode fiber, 15km max. distance, 3.3V
operating voltage
DEM-310GT SFP transceiver, 1000BASE-LX standard, singlemode fiber, 10km max. distance, 3.3V
operating voltage
DEM-311GT SFP transceiver, 1000BASE-SX standard, multimode fiber, 550m max. distance, 3.3V
operating voltage
DEM-312GT2 SFP transceiver, 1000BASE-SX standard, multimode fiber, 2km max. distance, 3.3V
operating voltage
DEM-314GT SFP transceiver, 1000BASE-LX standard, singlemode fiber, 50km max. distance, 3.3V
operating voltage